
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

FOX HOLLOW OF TURLOCK )
OWNERS’ASSOCIATION, et al.,  )

)
)
)

Plaintiffs, )
)

v. )
)

RICHARD SINCLAIR, et al., )
)
)
)

Defendants. )
                                                                     )

1:03cv5439 OWW DLB

ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS’ EX
PARTE REQUEST TO ADVANCE HEARING
DATE

(Document 532)

On April 7, 2011, Plaintiffs filed an ex parte request to advance the June 3, 2011, hearing

set for Defendants’ motions to quash deposition subpoenas.  

For GOOD CAUSE appearing, Plaintiffs’ request is GRANTED.  The June 3, 2011,

hearing is advanced to April 29, 2011, at 9:00 a.m., in Courtroom 9.  The parties shall file a joint

statement by April 22, 2011.1

IT IS SO ORDERED.                                                                                                     

Dated:      April 8, 2011                                  /s/ Dennis L. Beck                 
9b0hie                                                                      UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE

 Plaintiffs requested that the hearing be advanced to April 22, 2011, but April 29, 2011, is the first1

available date.

1

Sinclair et al v. Fox Hollow, et al Doc. 535

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/caedce/1:2003cv05439/14100/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/caedce/1:2003cv05439/14100/535/
http://dockets.justia.com/

