1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6	UNITED STATE	S DISTRICT COURT
7	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
8		
9	FOX HOLLOW OF TURLOCK OWNERS'ASSOCIATION, et al.,)	1:03cv5439 OWW DLB
10		ORDER GRANTING PLAINTIFFS' EX
11	Plaintiffs,	PARTE REQUEST TO ADVANCE HEARING DATE
12	v.)	(Document 532)
13	RICHARD SINCLAIR, et al.,	
14		
15	Defendants.	
16		
17	On April 7, 2011, Plaintiffs filed an ex parte request to advance the June 3, 2011, hearing	
18	set for Defendants' motions to quash deposition subpoenas.	
19	For GOOD CAUSE appearing, Plaintiffs' request is GRANTED. The June 3, 2011,	
20	hearing is advanced to April 29, 2011, at 9:00 a.m., in Courtroom 9. The parties shall file a joint	
21	statement by April 22, 2011. ¹	
22		
23	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
24	Dated: <u>April 8, 2011</u>	/s/ Dennis L. Beck
25		UNITED STATES MAGISTRATE JUDGE
26		
27		
28	¹ Plaintiffs requested that the hearing be advanced to April 22, 2011, but April 29, 2011, is the first available date.	
	1	